(Accommodation and 

food services) positively impacts local tax revenue with a coefficient of Rp 7,479.589. 

This means that every increase in the tertiary sector's GDP of Rp 1,000,000.00 (one 

million rupiah) will result in an increase in local tax revenue of Rp 7,479,589. (seven 

million four hundred seventy-nine thousand five hundred eighty-nine rupiah) assuming 

other variables remain constant. 

Table 4. Results of the t-Test of the Tertiary Sector GRDP on Local Tax Revenue 

Coefficientsa 

Model 

Unstandardized Coefficients 

Standardized 

Coefficients 

t Sig. B Std. Error Beta 

1 (Constant) 1459261.054 2599005.663  .561 .590